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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1805
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021
Agrahayana 23, 1943 (Saka)

OFF-BUDGET BORROWING
1805 Shri John Brittas:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:
(a) what is Off-budget borrowing;
(b) the Off-budget borrowing of the Union Government in 2019-20 and 2020-21 according to different department numbers, including financial support extended through loans from National Social Security Fund (NSSF);
(c) the total public borrowing of the Union Government in 2019-20 and 2020-21; and

(d) whether Off-budget borrowings of the Union Government are included in the total public borrowings of the Government of India?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) Extra Budgetary Resources(EBRs) are funds raised by public agencies through issue of Govt. fully serviced bonds to augment infrastructure spending. Apart from EBR, financial supports have also been extended through loans from National Small Savings Fund(NSSF) to public agencies.


(b) Details are as under:

(Rs. in Crores)

SI. | Name of Ministry/Department and Name of | Actuals | Revised Estimates
No. | the Scheme 2019-20 2020-21

A. | Extra Budgetary Resources(EBR)

1. | Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation
Polavaram Irrigation Project 1850.00 2234.29
Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana | 1963.30 4225.00
(Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme &
other Projects)

2. | Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation
Swachh Bharat Mission(Rural) 3600.00 -

3. | Ministry of Power
Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti | 3782.00 5000.00
Yojana/SAUBHAGYA

4. | Department of Rural Development
Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana(PMAY)-Rural 10811.00 20000.00
EBR(Total) 22006.30 31459.29

B. | Loans from National Small Savings Fund(NSSF)

1. | Department of Food & Public Distribution
Food Corporation of India 110000.00 84636.00

2. | Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs
Building Materials & Technology Promotion | 15000.00 10000.00
Council

3. | Department of Fertilizers
Metals & Minerals Trading Corporation 1310.00 -
NSSF(Total) 126310.00 94636.00
Grand Total(A+B) 148316.30 126095.29

(c) & (d) The total public borrowings (through internal and external sources) of

Government in FY 2019-20 and FY 2020-21 (prov.) was Rs. 10.16 lakh crore
and Rs. 19.59 lakh crore, respectively. Public borrowings of the Government do not include Extra Budgetary Resources (EBRs) raised by Public Agencies.
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KIIFB Approved Projects Completed Projects
No. of Proj ed Amount Shirot S Fund sanctioned b
. uny’ una san
e vo mj:m App::‘f Cro :: RHGAA R —r KIIFE (in :s ec:- .
pprove (Rs.in Cror Completed . Cr)
PWD 419 ¥ 22,850.27 43 projects 31,550.69
Agriculture 1 22143
Ayush 2 7 183.05
Backward Classes Development Department 1 217.73
Coastal Shipping & Inland Navigation i 71,83567
Culture 17 T 462.24
Devaswom 2 112991
Fishing Harbour at 2
Fisheries and Ports 26 2516.07 locations and 6 fisheries 12105 schools
Man-Animal Conflict :
Fencing completed in 30
Forest 4 ¥ 458.82 locations. 313081
Thrissur zoological park: 2
components completed
267 School buildings, 44705
Hitech class rooms, 11257
i 142 12.869.13 ¥1,774.
General Education ) Hitech Labs ; o
(as clustered in 89 projects)
GMC Thiruvananthapuram,
1 Taluk Hospital, 1 General
ily Welf. 65 1492747 z - . % 334.02
ettt B Faowly We) e Hospital, 43 Dialysis Centres, a 7 CCU and 8 Cathlabs
Higher Education 52 ¥1,111.46 5 College buildings 327.39
Home 2 220.14
Industries i | 162.16
Construction of IT Building i hnolo 3 1141286 } % 100.
Information Tec| gy at Technoity (2 lakh sq.ft 00
Labour & Skills 5 ¥ 8492
Local Self Government 21 261157
Power 18 ¥ 5,200.00
Registration 6 T 88.65 25 SROs in 7 projects 32878
Revenue 2 Y3262
PMH, ITI, & MRS Buildings
SC/ST Development 10 7 182.23 liding 28061
(15 Nos)
10 Stadiums include Sports
YA 38 % 784.72 s = ;i
Sports & facilities and synthetic tracks b
5 components in Alappuzh
Tourism : 1 136364 558 e 15,15
heritage project
Transport 3 T 600.98
Water Resources 93 7 5876.14 14 WSS Projects 7336.58
Total 955 %50,903.88 %4,500.13
Projects under Land Acquisition Pool of ¥ 20,000 Crore Fund sanctioned by
-NHAI 1 % 6,769.01 No of Sub Projects
PWD i KIIFB (in Rs. Cr)
Industries (Under LA Pool)
Industrial Parks - 3 projects - T13988.63 Cr
6 X16,077.23 1 (LA for Petrochemical Park 4
Taking over of land from HNL - ¥200.60 Cr (LA for Petrochemical Park) ¥97746
Kochi - Banglore Industrial Corridor & Gift City E
- ¥1888.00 Cr
fotal 7 %22,846.24 X 977.46
KIIFB Approved Projects - Grand Total nfrastructure Projects 855 % 50,903.88 F‘J
>rojects under Land Acquisition Pool 7 % 20,000.00
Total 962 % 70,903.88 wo
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